

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 26th March 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Outpatient activity for the past 12 months

Please see attached document.

2. Inpatient activity by HRG code per month (WF01A, WF01B, WF02A, WF02B)

Please see attached document.

3. Outpatient activity by New Episode and Follow Up episode per month (latest 12 months).

Please see attached document.

4. Number of Outpatient episodes that are 1st follow up, number that are 2nd follow up and number that are 3rd follow up or over by month.

We are unable to link OPD appointments.

5. By Originating ICS (i.e. the local ICS to the patient), and GP practice code (or the code of the local provider to the patient)

Please contact the BLMKICB

[NHS Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes Integrated Care Board - Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes \(BLMK\) Health \(icb.nhs.uk\)](https://www.icb.nhs.uk)

6. The month of originating referral and the time the patient waited to be seen.

We are unable to accurately provide originating referrals due to internal referrals and the number of different appointment types in Ophthalmology.

7. The total time the patient has waited for their next appointment for incomplete referrals.

We are unable to link OPA appointments.

8. The total number of cancellations and rebooking's per month & reason for the cancellation

We can only supply cancellations and reasons of provider or patient cancellation, we cannot tell whether they are rebooking or not

9.The number of times patients have been cancelled and then referred to other providers because the trust could not see them in time.

We do not have this information in our data warehouse.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.